

ROTTERDAM

BREEVAARTSTRAAT 12 3044 AH ROTTERDAM +31 (0)10 - 850 8000 AMSTERDAM

JOAN MUYSKENWEG 32C 1114 AN AMSTERDAM +31 (0)20 - 840 3000

DOORNBOSEQUIPMENT.COM/CONTACT

Privacy Statement

We respect your privacy and will only process your personal data for the purpose for which you have provided it and in accordance with the Data Protection Act.

1. Company details

Doornbos Equipment BV Breevaartstraat 12 3044 AH ROTTERDAM Tel: +31 (0)10 850 8000 KvK nr: 24053466

http://www.doornbosequipment.com

The Data Protection Officer of Doornbos Equipment BV can be reached at info@doornbosequipment.com.

2. Personal data that we process

Doornbos Equipment BV processes your personal data because you make use of our services and/or because you provide these services to us yourself.

Below is an overview of the personal data we process:

Company name
First name and surname contact person
Address details
Telephone number
E-mail address
Chamber of Commerce number (if you rent/purchase on account)
Bank account number

3. With which goal and on which basis do we process personal data?

Doornbos Equipment BV processes your personal data for the following purposes:

Handling your payment

Sending you our newsletter and/or advertising brochure

To be able to call you or send you an e-mail if this is necessary for us to be able to provide our services.

To inform you about changes to our services and products

To deliver goods and services to you

4. Automated decision-making

Doornbos Equipment BV does not make any decisions based on automated processing that could have (significant) consequences for persons or companies.

5. How long we keep personal data

Doornbos Equipment BV will not store your personal data any longer than is strictly necessary to realise the goals for which your data is collected.

6. Sharing of personal data with third parties



Doornbos Equipment BV will only provide your personal data to third parties if this is necessary for the execution of our agreement with you or to comply with a legal obligation.

7. Cookies, or comparable techniques, that we use

See: www.doornbosequipment.com/privacy-policy.

8. Access to your data

You have the right to view, correct or delete your personal data. In addition, you have the right to withdraw your possible consent for the data processing or to object to the processing of your personal data by Doornbos Equipment BV.

You can send a request for perusal, correction, deletion, data modification or a request to revoke your permission or to object to the processing of your personal data to info@doornbosequipment.com.

9. How we secure personal data

Doornbos Equipment BV takes the protection of your data seriously and takes appropriate measures to prevent abuse, loss, unauthorized access, unwanted disclosure and unauthorized changes. If you have the impression that your data is not properly secured or there are indications of abuse, please contact our customer service or via info@doornbosequipment.com.

This privacy statement can be changed at any time. We will publish these changes here and if necessary you will be informed by e-mail.

Version October 5th, 2021